Highlights
Business Alignment
• 12, 24, or 48 Gigabit Ethernet ports
• 12, 24, or 48 IEEE 802.3at PoE port
models
• 2 or 4 10GBase-X SFP+ ports
• Line rate performance on all ports
• Stacking of up to four switches with

Singapore, and Taiwan.
www.extremenetworks.com 8
Transceiver Order Codes
220 Supported SFP Transceivers
Order Code Product Name Product Description
10051H 1000BASE-SX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-SXSFP, MMF 220 & 550 meters, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10052H 1000BASE-LX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-LXSFP, MMF 220 & 550 meters, SMF 10km, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10053H 1000BASE-ZXSFP, Hi 1000BASE-ZX SFP, SMF 70km, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10056H 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi SFP, Hi 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi SFP, Hi
10057H 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP, Hi 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP, Hi
10070H 10/100/1000BASE-T SFP, Hi 10/100/1000BASE-TSFP module, CAT5 cable 100m link, RJ45-connector for Gigabit Ethernet SFP Port,
Industrial Temp
10071H 1000BASE-SX SFP 10 Pack, Hi 1000BASE-SXSFP 10 Pack, Industrial Temp
10072H 1000BASE-LX SFP 10 Pack, Hi 1000BASE-LXSFP 10 Pack, Industrial Temp
MGBIC-02 1000BASE-T, RJ45 MINI GBIC 1000BASE-T,RJ45 MINI GBIC
MGBIC- BX10-D 1000BASE-BX10-D
BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
1000BASE-BX10-D BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
MGBIC- BX10-U 1000BASE-BX10-U
BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
1000BASE-BX10-U BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
MGBIC- BX40-D 1000BASE-BX40-D SFP 1000BASE-BX40-D SFP
MGBIC- BX40-U 1000BASE-BX40-U
BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
1000BASE-BX40-U BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
MGBIC- BX120-D 1000BASE-BX120-D SFP 1000BASE-BX120-D SFP
MGBIC- BX120-U 1000BASE-BX120-U SFP 1000BASE-BX120-U SFP
MGBIC-LC01 MINI GBIC 1000BASESX W/ 1
LC MM PORT
MINI GBIC 1000BASESX W/ 1 LC MM PORT
MGBIC-LC07 1GB,802.3SM, 1550 NM,
110KM, LC SFP
1GB, 802.3SM, 1550 NM, 110 KM, LC SFP
MGBIC-LC09 MINI GBIC 1000BASE LX W/ 1
LC SM PORT
MINI GBIC 1000BASE LX W/ 1 LC SM PORT
I-MGBIC-GLX INDUSTRIAL1000 LX SFP INDUSTRIAL 1000 LX SFP
I-MGBIC-GSX INDUSTRIAL1000 SX SFP INDUSTRIAL 1000 SX SFP
220 Supported SFP+ Transceivers
Order Code Product Name Product Description
10301 SR SFP+ module 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module, 850nm, MMF 26-300m link, LC connector
10302 LRSFP+ module 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module, 1310nm, SMF 10km link, LC connector
10304 1mSFP+ Cable 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ passive cable assembly, 1m length.
10305 3m SFP+ Cable 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ passive cable assembly, 3m length.
www.extremenetworks.com 9
Order Code Product Name Product Description
10309 ERSFP+ module 10 Gigabit Ethernet ER SFP+ module, 1550nm, SMF 40km link, LC connector
10310 ZR SFP+ module 10 Gigabit Ethernet ZR SFP+ module, 1550nm, SMF 80km, LC connector
10GB-BX10-U 10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -D
10 KM
10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -U 10 KM
10GB-BX10-D 10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -U
10 KM
10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -D 10 KM
10GB-BX40-U 10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -D
40 KM
10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -U 40 KM
10GB-BX40-D 10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -U
40 KM
10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -D 40 KM
10GB-C01- SFPP SFP+ PLUGGABLE COPPER
CABLE 1M
SFP+ PLUGGABLE COPPER CABLE 1M
10GB-C03- SFPP SFP+ PLUGGABLE COPPER
CABLE 3M
SFP+ PLUGGABLE COPPER CABLE 3M
10GB-ER- SFPP 10GBASE ER SFP+ (40K) 10GBASE ER SFP+ (40K)
10GB-F10- SFPP 10GB, ACTIVE OPTICAL DAC,
10 M
10GB, ACTIVE OPTICAL DAC, 10 M
10GB-F20- SFPP 10GB, ACTIVE OPTICAL DAC,
20 M
10GB, ACTIVE OPTICAL DAC, 20 M
10GB-LR- SFPP 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 10K SM
OPTIC
10GBASE-LR SFP+ 10K SM OPTIC
10GB-LRLX- SFPP 10GB, 1GB DUAL RATE LR LX
SMF
10GB, 1GB DUAL RATE LR LX SMF - need to manually set to 1Gb
10GB-SR- SFPP GBASE-SR SFP+ 33/82M MM
OPTIC
10GBASE-SR SFP+ 33/82M MM OPTIC
10GB-SRSX- SFPP 10GB, 1GB DUAL RATE SR SX
MMF
10GB, 1GB DUAL RATE SR SX MMF - need to manually set to 1Gb
10GB-ZR- SFPP 10GB 80KM SFP+ 10GB 80KM SFP+
©2023 Extreme Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks,
Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other names are the property of their respective owners. For additional information on Extreme Networks
Trademarks please see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice.
7aug23